

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2566/2019

BENGALURU DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MR. SUDHAKAR HEGDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40746/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.40743/2019-STAY APPLICATION
and IA No.40741/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 15-03-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Manish Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Prawal Mishra, Adv.
for M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
Mrs. Gayatri Gulati Sreyas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 1 April 2019.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 accepts notice.

Liberty is granted to serve respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 5 by
dasti.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER