

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2566/2019

BENGALURU DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MR. SUDHAKAR HEGDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.40746/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
 IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.40743/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA
 No.40741/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 05-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
 Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Sauraj Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. Nanda Kumar K.B., Adv.
 For M/S. Nuli & Nuli

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
 Ms. Gayatri Gulati, Adv.
 Ms. Sneh Dhillon, Adv.

Mr. Devraj Ashok, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. Luv Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the contesting parties have agreed that they will file short submissions before the next date of hearing so as to facilitate the resolution of the issues in the present case.

The submissions shall be filed a week before the next date of hearing.

List the Special Leave Petition on 3 May 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
COURT MASTER